

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------------|--|---|
| | 20.12.2024 | | <p>WPPIL No. 180 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Navnish Negi, learned counsel for petitioner. 2. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for Union of India/ respondent no. 1. 3. Mr. Amarendra Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. S.S. Chaudhary, learned Brief Holder for State of Uttarakhand/ respondent nos. 2 & 3. 4. In this Public Interest Litigation, filed by Uttarakhand State Legal Services Authority, Nainital, the issue of pathetic condition of rag-pickers in the State has been highlighted. 5. On the next date, Director, Urban Development Department, Government of Uttarakhand shall apprise the Court about the steps taken for upliftment of rag-pickers in the State, and particularly by Urban Local Bodies. 6. Learned State Counsel shall also apprise the Court about the welfare schemes formulated by the State Government for betterment of rag-pickers, and other marginalized sections of the society. 7. List on 26.12.2024. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.) 20.12.2024 20.12.2024 </p> <p>Rahul</p> |