

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPPIL No. 180 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Navnish Negi, learned counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for Union of India / respondent no. 1.</p> <p>3. Mr. S.S. Chaudhary, learned Brief Holder for State of Uttarakhand / respondent nos. 2 & 3.</p> <p>4. Put up on 27.12.2024 as fresh. Director, Urban Development, Government of Uttarakhand shall appear through video conferencing and apprise the Court about the welfare schemes introduced by the Government for the benefit of rag-pickers and their children.</p> <p>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.) 26.12.2024</p> <p>Navin</p>

