

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPPIL/180/2024</u> Uttarakhand State Legal Services Authority Nainital --Petitioner Versus Union Of India and others --Respondents <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C. J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> 1. Mr. Navnish Negi, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. B.P.S.Mer, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for Union of India. 4. Respondent no. 3 has filed her affidavit in compliance of the orders dated 02.01.2025 and 09.01.2025, wherein she has disclosed the measures taken by the department to ameliorate the difficulties of rag-pickers. 5. Let the status report be filed as regards to the actual benefits extended to rag-pickers in pursuance of the aforesaid orders. 6. List after four weeks. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 06.05.2026 06.05.2026 Kaushal

--	--	--	--